CDU924S
CD-R Drive Unit
User’s Guide
Mode d’emploi
Bedienungsanleitung
©1996 by Sony Corporation
Rev. 1.0
BKC: 42264600

Function
The setting of this jumper determines whether the
SCSI device type code in the inquiry data is WO
or CD-ROM.
ON: WORM
OFF: CD-ROM
Assign the drive unit’s ID number by setting these
jumpers to ON or OFF. Do not assign the same
number as one used for other SCSI device.
Factory settings
Screws
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
Connecting the Drive
■ Power-in connector
Insert the plug and push it firmly in place.
The power supply connector recommended has Molex 8980-3 contacts and
a Molex 8981-04P housing.
Pin assignment
Installing the Drive Unit into the Computer      15
Mounting the Drive
1 Remove the screws and brackets from both sides of the drive spaces.
2 If mounting rails are necessary, attach them to the drive unit in the same
way as the ones on your floppy disk drive and slide the drive unit into
the bottom half-height space. Otherwise screw the drive unit in place.
14      Installing the Drive Unit into the Computer
GND
+5V DC
GND
+12V DC
Match beveled edges
Power-in connector
Power supply connector
(4-pin connection cable)
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
■ Interface connector
1 Insert one end of the interface cable into the interface connector firmly.
2 Attach the other end of the cable to the host adapter.
Installing the Drive Unit into the Computer      17
■ Frame ground
When normally installed, the drive unit is not in contact with the host
computer directly and should be grounded. Connect the frame ground tab
to one of the host computer’s ground cables.
The frame ground cable recommended has a AMP 1-480435-0 housing and
170203-2 or 60711-1 contacts.
■ Audio output connector
The audio output connector recommended is Molex 5159PBT contacts and
5051-04 housing or 5103 PBT contacts and 5102-04 housing.
Pin assignment
16      Installing the Drive Unit into the Computer
Right signal
GND
Left signal
GND
Frame ground tab
Frame ground
cable
Interface
connector
Interface
connector
Host adapter
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
Reassembling the Computer
1 Tuck the cables behind the drives so that they do not come up above the
power supply.
Check the following before closing the computer:
● Are the connections between the drive and computer correct?
● Are the switches set to the appropriate positions?
2 Slide the computer’s cover on and fasten the cover mounting screws at
the back of the computer.
3 Remount the rear plastic panel, if any.
Installing the Drive Unit into the Computer      19
Mounting a Host Adapter